SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1347/2024

SHAH SAMIR BHARATBHAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.11136/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.11138/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6523/2024 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.66941/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.66943/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 14-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Rishabh Bafna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Abhipsa Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Karan Bhootra, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Bhadola, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.1347/2024

Despite due service on respondent nos.2 to 6, there is no appearance.

www.ecourtsindia.com

As per office report, Ms. Swati Ghilidyal, Ld. Advocate has filed memo of appearance only on behalf of respondent no.1. However, Ld. Counsel submits that she has file vakalatnama yesterday and seeks time, to file counter affidavit. Office to verify and if vakalatnama is filed, two weeks time, is granted to file counter affidavit.

List again on 20.08.2024.

SLP(C) No.6523/2024

Application for deletion has been filed in respect of respondent nos.3 to 20.

In terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 01.04.24, one week time is granted as a last chance to file spare copies, if spare copies filed. Registry to issue notice and list again on 20.08.2024.

Failing which, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar