## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1347/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2023 in LPA No. 1371/2023 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

SHAH SAMIR BHARATBHAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 115018/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 128849/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 185197/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 11136/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 185195/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 11138/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

## **WITH**

SLP(C) No. 6523/2024 (III) (IA No. 66941/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 66943/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 17-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Matters are adjourned to 22.10.2024.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)