SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1347/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2023 in LPA No. 1371/2023 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

SHAH SAMIR BHARATBHAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6523/2024 (III)

IA NO. 66941/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA NO. 66943/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Diary No(s). 26736/2024 (III)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.279301/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.279304/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.279303/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.279306/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING
THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 26794/2024 (III)

IA NO. 302387/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 302388/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 302390/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 302391/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 26843/2024 (III)

IA No. 289178/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 289179/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 289183/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 289182/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 289188/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

Date: 26-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naman Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Rishabh Bafna, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

Mr. Ullas Gohil, Adv.

Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Hetvi K. Patel, Adv.

Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.

Ms. Hetvi Ketan Patel, Adv.

Ms. Taniya Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Gupta, AOR

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

Mr. Ulla Gohil, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naman Tandon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 02.04.2025.

(INDU MARWAH) AR-cum-PS (NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)